Turmumwealth of Mennsylvania



The House of Representatives

Citation

Hitereus, Patrolman Daniel Romba is being recognized for his heroic efforts in rescuing a woman from an apartment fire; and

interests, While on regular patrol duty on December 30, 1995, Officer Romba responded to a call for assistance at an apartment fire in which a resident was trapped; and

Whereus, Officer Romba effected entry into the apartment by breaking down the locked door and, after crawling on his stomach through the smoke-filled residence, succeeded in locating the victim, Kimberly Hoffman, and rescuing her; and

Whereus, In keeping with the highest standards of public service, Officer Romba disregarded his personal safety to intervene in a life-threatening situation, thereby exhibiting exceptional dedication to duty.

Now therefore, the House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania pays tribute to Patrolman Daniel Romba for his alertness and quick-thinking in the face of danger; heartily commends him for the outstanding skills, courage and selflessness which he displayed; affirmatively states that his heroic actions will long be remembered and appreciated;

And directs that a copy of this citation, sponsored by the Honorable Thomas J. Scrimenti on January 31, 1996, be transmitted to Patrolman Daniel Romba, 2724 East Park Lane, Erie, Pennsylvania 16506.

Thomas J. Scrimenti, Sponsor

Matthew Ryan, Speaker of the House

Attest:

Ted Mazia, Chief Clerk of the House

Immunique alth of Hennsylvania



The House of Representatives

Citation

Illiereas, The Commonwealth of Pennsylvania is always pleased to recognize those organizations which contribute to the well-being of their community and ultimately to all the people of this state; and

III pereus, The Lake Shore Railway Historical Society is celebrating the momentous occasion of its fortieth anniversary on April 20, 1996; and

Illiereus, The Lake Shore Railway Historical Society has made immeasurable contributions to the welfare of the community through its many special programs designed to enhance the quality of life for all. A succession of dedicated leaders and members have $made\ this\ possible,\ keeping\ ever-mindful\ of\ the\ organization's\ noble\ goals\ and\ principles.$

Now therefore, the House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania congratulates the Lake Shore Railway Historical Society upon the joyous celebration of its fortieth anniversary; offers best wishes for a continued tradition of excellence in the years to come;

And directs that a copy of this citation, sponsored by the Honorable Thomas J. Scrimenti on March 11, 1996, be transmitted to the Lake Shore Railway Historical Society.

Thomas J. Scrimenti, Sponsor

Matthew Ryan, Speaker

Attest:

Ted Mazia, Chief Clerk of

THOMAS J. SCRIMENTI STATE REPRESENTATIVE

9 WEST MAIN STREET NORTH EAST, PENNSYLVANIA 16428 PHONE: (814) 725-8664

202 NORTH CENTER STREET CORRY, PENNSYLVANIA 16407 PHONE: (814) 664-9126

25B, EAST WING HOUSE BOX 202020 HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17120-2020 PHONE: (717) 787-9475



COMMITTEES

DEMOCRATIC CHAIRMAN OF THE

AGRICULTURE AND RURAL AFFAIRS

SUBCOMMITTEE ON AGING PROFESSIONAL LICENSURE

AGING AND YOUTH

House of Representatives

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA HARRISBURG

April 12, 1996

Mr. Jim Caldwell Lake Shore Railway Historical Society 31 Wall Street, P.O. Box 571 North East, PA 16428

Dear Mr. Caldwell:

Congratulations to the Lake Shore Railway Historical Society for celebrating its fortieth anniversary on April 20, 1996. Please accept my best wishes for many more wonderful years. I hope you will accept the enclosed House of Representatives citation as a small token of my congratulations.

If I can assist you in any way as your state representative, please do not hesitate to contact my office.

Sincerely,

Thomas J. Scrimenti State Representative

/dje

enclosure

Communication of Mennsylvania

The House of Representatives

Citation

who contribute to the well-being of their community and ultimately to all the people of this state; and

during the Law and Order Banquet at the American Legion LeBaron Post 237 on March 16, 1996; and

Wirrus, Throughout his career, Officer Peters has demonstrated remarkable knowledge, ability and integrity in carrying out his many responsibilities, thus earning the respect and gratitude of all those who have received the benefit of his tireless devotion to duty.

How therefore, the House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania congratulates Officer Troy Peters on the great honor which has been bestowed upon him; heartily commends him for his exemplary record of service, in keeping with the highest ideals of this Commonwealth; offers best wishes for success in all future endeavors;

And directs that a copy of this citation, sponsored by the Honorable Thomas J. Scrimenti on May 15, 1996, be transmitted to Troy Peters, 120 East High Street, Union City, Pennsylvania 16438.

Thomas J. Scrimenti, Sponsor

Matthew Ryan, Speaker of the House

Attest:

Ted Mazia, Chief Clerk of the House

THOMAS J. SCRIMENTI STATE REPRESENTATIVE

9 WEST MAIN STREET NORTH EAST, PENNSYLVANIA 16428 PHONE: (814) 725-8664

202 NORTH CENTER STREET CORRY, PENNSYLVANIA 16407 PHONE: (814) 664-9126

25B, EAST WING HOUSE BOX 202020 HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17120-2020 PHONE: (717) 787-9475



COMMITTEES

DEMOCRATIC CHAIRMAN OF THE

AGRICULTURE AND RURAL AFFAIRS

SUBCOMMITTEE ON AGING PROFESSIONAL LICENSURE

AGING AND YOUTH

House of Representatives

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA HARRISBURG

May 20, 1996

Mr. Troy Peters

Union City, PA 16438

Dear Mr. Peters:

Congratulations on being named Patrolman of the Year during the Law and Order Banquet on March 16, 1996. Please accept my best wishes for many more wonderful years. I hope you will accept the enclosed House of Representatives citation as a small token of my congratulations.

If I can assist you in any way as your state representative, please do not hesitate to contact my office.

Sincerely,

Thomas J. Scrimenti State Representative

/dje

enclosure